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Capital In_led by FClft'lgn on 
ComPllllles In India 

*907. SHRI A. SREEDHARAN : 
SHRI YASHPAL SINGH: 

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM 
AND CHEMICALS AND MINES AND 
METALS be pleased to state the total 
capital invested in India by the Foreign Oil 
Companies. company-wise ? 

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM 
AND CHEMICALS AND MINES AND 
METALS (DR. TRIGUNA SEN): A 
statement showing the required information 
is laid on the table of the Sabha. 

Statement 

S. 
No. 

Name of ForeiJn Oil Co:np1ny 

1. Burmah-Shell Oil Storage.l: Distributing 
Co. of India Ltd. 

2. Bsso Standard Eastern, Inc. 

3. Callex (India) Umited. 

4. Shell Intemational Petroleum Compar.y 
Ltd. 

5. Burmah Oil Company 

6. Caltex Petroleum CorPOration 

7. Castrol Umited 

B. Gulf Oil (Great Britain) Ltd. 

9. Getty Oil Company 

10. PbiIJops Petroleum Company 

11. Natiooal Iraoian Oil Company 

12. Amoco india 

13. Mobil Petroleum Co. Inc. 
14. Lubriml Corporation of Cleveland, 

U.S.A. 

15. Steel Brothers .I: Co Ltd .. 

-

Registered in 

U.K. 
U.S.A. 

Bahama Islands 

U.K. 
U.K. 
U.S.A. 

U.K. 
U.K. 
U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

Iran 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

U.K. 

TOTAL 

Total capital 
Invesled as on 

31-12-67 
Rs./lakhs 

4530.43 
6987.95 

642.05 

1456.46 

3B69.46 

936.46 

140.70 

15.00 

1.60 

234.92 
167.37 

167.37 

20.00 

14.50 

59.18 

192A3.4S 




