वास्तिबक उत्पादन शुल्क और फुटकर विक्रेताओं को दी जाने वाली कमीशन, जो 10 प्रतिशत से अधिक नहीं होनी चाहिए को जोड़ने के बाद प्रति शीशी पर पैनिसिलीन के प्रत्येक युनिटेज का फुटकर अधिकतम मूल्य प्रति शीशी पर दर्शाया जाता है।

(ग) और (घ). औषध धौर भेषजों के उचित विकय मूल्यों पर टैरिफ आयोग की रिपोर्ट सरकार के परीक्षणाधीन है।

Capital invested by Foreign Oil Companies in India

*907. SHRI A. SREEDHARAN: SHRI YASHPAL SINGH:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS AND MINES AND METALS be pleased to state the total capital invested in India by the Foreign Oil Companies, company-wise?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS AND MINES AND METALS (DR. TRIGUNA SEN): A statement showing the required information is laid on the table of the Sabha.

Statement

S. No.	Name of Foreign Oil Company	Registered in	Total capital invested as on 31-12-67 Rs./lakhs
1.	Burmah-Shell Oil Storage & Distributing Co. of India Ltd.	U.K.	4530.43
2.	Esso Standard Eastern, Inc.	U.S.A.	6987.95
3.	Caltex (India) Limited.	Bahama Islands	642,05
4.	Shell International Petroleum Company Ltd.	U.K.	1456.46
5.	Burmah Oil Company	U.K.	3869.46
6.	Caltex Petroleum Corporation	U.S.A.	936.46
7.	Castrol Limited	U.K.	140.70
8.	Gulf Oil (Great Britain) Ltd.	U. K.	15.00
9.	Getty Oil Company	U.S.A.	1.60
10.	Phillops Petroleum Company	U.S.A.	234.92
11.	National Iranian Oil Company	Iran	167.37
12.	Amoco India	U.S.A.	167.37
13.	Mobil Petroleum Co. Inc.	U.S.A.	20.00
14.	Lubrizol Corporation of Cleveland, U.S.A.	U.S.A.	14.50
15.	Steel Brothers & Co Ltd	U.K.	59.18
		TOTAL	19243.45